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Qil and Gas Division
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPL}

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

£

MEGENY
NOV 14 1980

OiL & GAS DIVISION

§ o gy

ERT. oF MINCZS
AT aGN

Charleston, W. Va. paTE. October 24, 1980
Surface Owner. M. Walter B. Smith Company_U-S. Department of Energy
Address. omithfield, WV 26437 Address_P.0. Box 880, Morgantown, WV __ 26505
Mineral Owner. ME. and Mrs. Rex Smith Farm _Walter B. Smith Acteg D
Address__Smithfield, WV 26437 Location (waters) Pickenpaw Run
sl Owiee Consol%dat.:ic.m Coa% Co., Northern Well No.__Smith-DOE-C-1 Elevation 1049.60
West Virginia Reglon P.0. Box 1314
Address__ 6505 District__Grant County. Wetzel
Coal Operator Quadrangle Glover Gap (7.5')
THA?deF;’o«
ERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
:fn r:«:\:’/ 0'\)/9 FC; "’(;7 l"! Seomance will € Chapter 22,
P a. Code, the location is hcrc.;y Or‘wroved Phillip L. Tracy
for rilling -
—— « 108 pe;’mﬂ Sﬂc;i Cxpire. 'f Rt 23 = Alma, W.Va. 26320

=81

operaiions have ngt cc@nccd by/ -24

eputy Director - Qil & Gas Division

GENTLEMEN
The undersigned well operator is entitled é%grlll

title thereto,

(or as the case may be) under mxxmxmdated

. PH:

758-4573

research purposes

apon the above ramOd farm or tract of land XXXFXZXXEEX having fee

tive agreement

14  June 19 74 o Consolidation Cos

Co.

Continental 0il Co.made e The U.S. of ﬁrllerlg:-i it Sl o th fourth o o March
& aneous
1977 in __Wetzel County, Book %2% Page 173
i Vv WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 19359.

The enclosad plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor a

have been nctified as of the above date.

The above

named coal owners and/or operator are hersby notified that any objection they

and all coal owners and/or operators

wish to make, or are reguired

to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of 'Vim\a within ten (10) days. *

Copies of

or coal owners at their above shown respective address

this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

day before, or on the

same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours

(Sign Name)

el

Weii Operator

Morgantown Energy Technology Center

Address
of
Well Operator

Street

P.0. Box 880, Morgantown

City or Town

West Virginia 265@9/08/2023
State
*SECTION 3 .. .. If no objections arc filed or found by thc Department of mines, within seid period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been madc by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the wecll operator authorized to proceed.

47 = =
103-1203 PERMIT NUMBER
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/{/ T THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO __ XXX DRILL __ DEEPEN _____ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME__ Henry Y. Hall Drilling and Dozer Servicesyayg J- W. Martin

ADDRESS _Glendon, WV 26626 ADDRESS _P.0O. Box 880, Morgantown, WV 26505

TELEPHONE ___304/364-5652 wpTERokE.  J04]599-7447

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:__915 ft. ROTARY ___ X CABLETOOLS._____

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Pittshurgh Coal

TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS COMB. STORAGE _________ DISPOSAL.
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD __ OTHER X

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.

2058100, dmetr oy e L s e | Dot Al A i .

13 -10

9-5/8

8-5/8
@ 200 feet 200 feet Surface to 200 feet
5 %

4

3 Pert. Top

2 Perf. Bottom

Liners Perf. Top

4%" casing with a form3tion packer collar to be set 4t about 885 febt rerf. Bottom

with a 25 foot slotted|tail pipe run below F.P.| collar. ]

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS__ 40 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS _ 900 feet ]
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? __No BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5)‘ COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE QRIGCINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspecior to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof.
P———

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Consolidation Coal Company, @mer}or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the _Consolidation Coal Company have no objections to said well being driiled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chanter 22 of the W/est Virginia

Code. 09/08/202

%— LL_”/} Q(,L[(l/ V/g : wfij)f‘/:/? C

For Coal Company

Qix’,a’éi%’{ 77'7[7&;1("/ &z)/_/;;u C

I ﬁ'ici%ﬂc
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RECLAMATION PLAN WELL NO.C-1

QUADRANGLE  Glover Gap (7.5") : SCALE Aboit 1" 500°'

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.

| \

////fx —— e —
‘vrting Collection Tank

AAN

Bl

COMPANY NAME U.s. Deparment of Energy PERMIT NO.
FARM Walter B. Smith DISTRICT Grant COUNTY Wetzel
STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: Not to scale; drawing of all roads,

3 locations, ditches, drains, pits,
silt traps, etc.

Z..),.‘ i i S o4 ) v

%‘)'

The proposéd well, C-1 , is located in the

area designated below:

The area in which the U.S. Government,
Continental 0il Co., and Consol Coal Co is

L TR TR

conducting underground coal gasification : NOV 14 1980
research is outlined on the enl_azg_ei section

of the Glover Gap Quadrangle. It is located y OIL & GAS DIVISION
near headwaters of Pickenpaw Run. The area DEPRT. oF MiNES

varies from 55 to 75 feet wide and is about
500 feet long. This area is bounded on the

north by a small stream and has been ditched fé.xz'-d”r'é'i'ﬁé-g.é“é'ib'ri'g"‘t-ﬁ‘e"éb’dﬁﬁuﬁbﬂh’aéf}r'a'f the base-

of a cut bank. The entire area has been covered with limestone. The cut bank and stream banks

have been seeded and are now grass covered. The pit for the well will be a portable steel tank
When the well is completed, the tank and cuttings will be removed, and the area reclai

med, and

limestone replaced wherever disturbed by the drilling. opération. The grass coverm
__should not be disturbed, but if so, they will be reseeded. T

This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well operator, contractor
and the district oil and aas inspector. i
Sl m 09/08/2023

Please indicate ( X) "YES™ if the district inspector was
peeganty contacted. .

Submitted by % Tit]e Director, METC Date October 29, 1980

N\
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Form IV-9 : Date 1980
(01-80)

Well No.Smith-DOE-C1
. % API No. Y - /p3 - 4203

State County Terii:

: il -
A  d > ps
November 20

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Company Name U.S. Department of Energy Designated Agent J. W. Martin

Address  Morgantown, WV 26505 Py Morgantown, WV 26505
Telephone (304)599-7447 Telephone (304)599-7447
Landowner Mr. Walter B. Smith Soil Cons. Discrict Upper Ohio
Revegetation to be carried out by U.S. Department of Energy (Agent .,
This plan has been reveiwed by bl ol Clé o SCD. All corrections
. 4
and additions become a part of this plad(/ /y;é;/y/yo y , ) o B
/(Date) (SCT afent)
Access Road Location
Structure N/A (A) Structure N/A (13
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B) Structure (2}
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
g’Structure (C) : Structure (3;
,Spacing Material
) Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.

Revegetation

Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area 11
Lime Tons/acre Lime N/A Tons/Acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer ) lbs/acre
(1I0-20-20 or equivalent) (10-I0-20 or equivalent)
Mulch 2 hay Tons /Acre Mulch Tons/Acr.
Seed=* Ky. 31 fescue 35 1bs/acre Seed* lbs/acre
Red Top 5 lbs/acre lbs/acre
i lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
-bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recormended amount. :

'P

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle Glover Gap

G{)Well Site

Access Road

viting Collection Tank
. AN\ N NN\




well Site Plan

Z
rd
Diversion: *—xtiaaidle

Legend: Property Boundry “4—~—"—~ _ :
oA = o Soring O—
Existing Fence —x—— x—— Wet Spot
Planned Fence -—~ e Building B
Stream~_ -° =" - '~\, : ~ Drain Pipe — O—»—0O——»
Open Ditch — ..o ——-.» o Watervay = —~ —

-
:

Sketch to inélude well location, existing access road, roads to be constructec,

wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
Include all natural drainage.

with first part of this plan.

T &
a
”cm (umm P ot
P | - 1048 28"
1051 78
rs 1053 02

i
’ PRICETOWN PLOT PLAN

The area varies from 55 to 75 feet wide and is-about 500 feetJQOng. This area

Comments:

is bounded on the north by a small stream and has been ditched for drainage along the south

boundary at the base of a cut bank. The entire area has been covered with limestone. The

cut bank and stream banks have been seeded and are now grass covered. The pit for the well

will be a portable steel tank. When the well is completed, the tank andgg%ﬁF%) %qg%}l be

removed and the area reclaimed, and limestone replaced wherever disturbed by the drilling

operation. The grass'Qovered_banks should not be disturbed, but if so, they will be reseeded

TR N o 7 y)
3 re it %. é.'Ma;tin Moreantii. Y . 26808 (304)599—7447
i < Phone Number

L ; Address

- - =ie=s Yo-Ar,smore ~AnARAY2tiAn tA nraftect mou ceepdine for one prowing Season.



Monsanto

MOUND FACILITY
Operated for the United States
Department of Energy

November 10, 1980

Mr. Henry Y. Hall
Drilling & Dozer Service
Glendon, West Virginia 26626

Dear Henry,

Enclosed are the 0i1 and Gas Well Permit Applications for the core well drilling
at the Pricetown, West Virginia, UCG Test Site. The originals, four copies of
each, and a check for $500.00 must be submitted to the State of West Virginia,
Department of Mines, 0i1 and Gas Division at 1615 Washington Street East in
Charleston, West Virginia.-Mr. Fred Burdette, Supervisor of 0il and Gas Inspec-
tors, has been apprised that the permit applications are forthcoming and, there-
fore, the permits should be submitted through him.

You have our appreciation for facilitating this effort.

Very truly yours,

S

R. E. Zielinski
Fossil Energy Programs Manager

REZ:tjl
Enclosures

gﬂf

/ -
J#

Monsanto Research Corporation P. O. Box 32 Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (513b§}:’0'§7§023

a subsidiary of Monsanto Company
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Department of Energy .

Morgantown Energy Technology Center V. VA, OIL 2 caAs

PO gBOX 880 gy gy CONSERVATION CO i 1mgmNy
Collins Ferry Road

Morgantown, West Virginia 26505

November 20, 1980

%
Y

Mr. Thomas J. Huzzey

Director, 0il and Gas Division

West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East bAj
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

The information concerning the five well permit applications for our Pricetown,
Wetzel County, West Virginia Underground Coal Gasification Test Site that you
provided me during our November 18, 1980 telephone conversation was very ap-
preciated. The proper reclamation forms have been filled out and forwarded to
Mr. K. Mason of the Upper Ohio Soil Conservation District. Mr. Mason has in-
formed me that our reclamation plans will be given priority consideration since
our drilling crew is waiting to move on site and that he will forward the signed
copies to your office as rapidly as possible.

It is my understanding from our earlier conversation that your office is in
receipt of our previously submitted well permit applications and the appropriate
well permit fees. It is also my understanding that no bond will be required for
the wells since the federal government has no mechanism to provide funds for such
bonds and since the requirement for bonding was waived for the 12 wells drilled
previously at the test site.

We request your early consideration of our well permit applications with notifi-
cation to my office as soon as possible. Should you require additional informa-
tion, please contact me at (304)599-7447.

Sincerely,

Vool

. W. Martin

Gasification Projects Branch
JWM: nm CPM Division

09/08/2023
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Form OG-10

/0}/ }903

Quadrangle.

Permit No....):l::_f.l.Q33..29.3._...........

Rotary
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
Storage

WELL RECORD

a
a
O

Core

Oil or Gas WelL

(KIND)
Company U.S. DOE, Morgantown Energy Technology CtrCadng e Used in Yo b
ST Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Address Margantaun,. West Virginia 26505
Farm Walter Smith Acres Size
Location (waters) 16 Kind of Packer. ...
Well No. C=1 Elev 13 :
District........Grant County... Wetzel 10 20 Size of
; T 200! 200"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...Walter Smith 8%
_ Address_ Pricetown, WV 6% Depth setmm o
Mineral rights are owned by..Consolidated Coal 53/16
= Address. 4
Drilling commenced...... 1 2=8=80 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed ... ....12=11-80 2 Perf. bottom....._._____.
Date Shot.. From To Liners Used....... Perf topii oo .
With .. Perf. bottom_________________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
e ereeereeemernnnd 10thS Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED..T' __SizE._. 200 No. Ft._12-8-80  Date
Volume ....... Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)..20
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. Name of Service Co. Halliburton .
oiL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..395.__FEET_ 48 INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) 472 . FEET...2% _ INCHES._ 525 FEET.. 36 __INCHES
793... FEET..36. _ INcHes__ 901 _ reer. 8% __ INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS).
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) :
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water Feet. Salt Water. Fect
Producing Sand Depth.
i Hard or - OiL, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
soil 0 10
shale 10 65
sandstone 65 70
shale T0 105
sandstone 105 109
shale 109 - 147
sandstone 147 154
siltstone-sfale 154 200
siltstone, galcareous 200 212 ) .
i \ W A qﬁ.: &) ,’”‘m
siltstone 212 218 N ?@Ed \ :j \C l
shale 218 20l w\v \ L[; .
siltstone-sHale 224 250 l
shale & limdstone 250 360 TN
silty sandsfjone 360 366 : MAY 2 6 1p81
shale 366 395 -
v ol e gg; E?g OIL & GAS DIVISION
shale-siltstone s ‘ i
¢oal 472 LT DEPT. oFr MiNES
shale L7h 513
sandstone 513 525
coal 525 528
shale-limestone 528 793
coal 793 796 09/08/2023
shale-limestone 796 901
coal 901 908
shale 908 926

(over)



Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

e T /T go08)9005
APPROVED ___ (] O 5{//@“9&&7&?—0—' . Owner

By roect Manegen ((/C 6)
(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD EE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNK COPY MAILID TO THE DEPARTMINT, ONK COPY TO BK RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THNIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES (F REQUIRED)
ADDRE33KS.

SHOULD BE MAILED TO ZACH COAL OPIRATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

Us 3. Dept., of Znergy

COAL OPEZRATOR OR OWNER

NAMX OF WELL OPERATOR

P, 0. Box 880, Morgantown, 1.V.
ADORESS COMPLATE ADDRISS
Conszolidation Coal Company January 30 1981
Northern 16T Virginra Region é":“fNDLDCAHON
B0, Box-1314. Morgantoun, IV, rant District
ADDRTSS
Mr, Walter B, Smith Jetzel County
LEASE OR PROPIRTY OWNER
_Smithfield, W, V. 26437 Well . No =1
ADORESS -
{alter B, Smith Parsa

Phil Tracy

ETATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Coaniy of __etzel
Monsanto Research Corp.

and Henry Y, Hall Drilling

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by U. Se. Dept, of Znergy -
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on theiQ_..tﬁ.day of _January , 19 81 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
E e ————————
SAND OR ZONEK RECORD FILLING MATERIAL FLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION 5 SIZX & XIND csa csa
PULLED LEFT IN
O=792 Portland cement (Class A) || Mechanical 2001
bridge plug
set at 792!
s - /’,_-f,r‘\ AT AT y ",T’:“\ \
: r—\ l@fi\‘/i lh ]
pt = YV KL
E\“I»ﬂ"' .
wiﬁf 26 1981
DERPTor MHNES—

COAL SEAMS

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAMEK)

(NAME)

=I%

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

January 198

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

~0 th day of
J/ PR,
097682023
day of ; 19_-
Nota.rj Public.

My commission expires:

Permit No==rEroiges
103-/203-F



09/08/2023
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RECEIVED

“ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
7

@ DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAR 15 1982

OiL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

B AS DIVISION
%g@:‘gp%%zm OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No./o 3’/;0.3 —/e

Qil or Gas Well

(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN | LEFT IN
U S D D F TUBING DRILLING WELL RRSRRN.
Company | e e \ -1 ‘
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm ,
4 lq |
¢ ol | |
Well NOM - # 10 | _ Size of
g f/
District County. 814 -
/ 654 Depth seticee e
Drilling commenced |
: 53/16 !
Diilling completed. - ... __Total depth. .- " | | Pait, top
Date shot _Depth of shot 2 [ l Perf. bottom _____
i .
Li d 1 : Pert. t
In:tial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in_____Inch iners lse | l s
‘ ‘ Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in______Inch '
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. PT.——— " __.Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
)il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
rvesh water feet feet FEET_ ______ INCHES FEET INCHES
alt water feet. feet FEET ________ INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

//

3-(2- &2

BDATE

LR i i

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WP | & i =i

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFORT

PesmiibMa Wall Moo __________~

COMPANY. ADDRESS___ e SR et 8

FARM ; DISTRICT COT Y e et Uiy
Pilling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packe: ' N T e
! e e e —— o e ————————-
PLUGS USED AND DEPTHM PLACED i BRIDGTS 4G AND BING
1 I ! { ! 3
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8iZE LEAD l CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION | RECOVEREN | gizp LOST
i l l |
i {
| | | |
| f
\ ! ' 1
" ! i
[ , .
| '
i ’ *
! {
{ (7 i B
1 i
i 5
* i
l 1 '
| ! |
] l SR PICY; G ——————— e T e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby vertify I visited the abov

09/08/2023

DISTRICT WELL NespcThn
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Stute of Mest Virginia

i ;
gf?“ ment of {H.“j" THOMAS E. HUZZEY
@il und Gas Bivision DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Uharleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

April 1) 1982

‘'U. S. Dept. of Energy

P. 0. Box 880

Morgantown, W. Va. 26505

IN RE: PERMIT No. WET-1203-P

FARM Walter B. Smith
WELL NO. G-l
DISTRICT Grant
COUNTY Wetzel

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the above described well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

XXXXXX The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on your records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain
under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Huzzey
TEH/rl

09/08/2023





